
MGR Chennai Central - Bitragunta Express/17238 - Exp - SCR 
MAS/MGR Chennai Central to SPE/Sullurupeta 

1h 43m - 83 km - 3 halts - Departs Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MAS MGR Chennai Central 16:30 2A 1 0 47 3 SR
2 PON Ponneri 17:14 17:15 1m 0 1 35 42 15 SR
3 GPD Gummidipundi 17:33 17:35 2m 3 1 47 59 18 SR
4 TADA Tada 17:58 18:00 2m 0 1 70 58 10 SR
5 SPE Sullurupeta 18:13 18:15 2m 0 1 83 71 9 SR
6 NYP Nayadupeta 18:38 18:40 2m 0 1 110 44 33 SR
7 GDR Gudur Junction 19:18 19:20 2m 0 1 138 77 19 SCR
8 VKT Venkatachalam Junction 19:37 19:38 1m 0 1 160 93 SCR
9 VDE Vedayapalem 19:44 19:45 1m 0 1 169 48 27 SCR
10 NLR Nellore 19:54 19:55 1m 2 1 176 60 18 SCR
11 PGU Padugupadu 19:59 20:00 1m 0 1 180 36 21 SCR
12 BTTR Bitragunta 20:50 0 1 210 - 16 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (17:11)

May 22 2024 (17:11)

1

1


